501771295 12/29/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Markus HENRY	09/12/2011
Heinz ENGLAENDER	09/12/2011
Christian BEYER	09/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OERLIKON LEYBOLD VACUUM GmbH
Street Address:	Bonner Str. 498
City:	KOELN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-50968

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13257002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LYBZ 200158US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. KOCOVSKY, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=LYBZ200158US01_ASSGT-SIGNED-INVENTORS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027457 FRAME: 0466 TOP \$40.00 1325700

10006

Docket No.: LYBZ 200158US01

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Markus HENRY of Heinrich-Lersch-Strasse 1a, D-51109 Koeln, GERMANY, Heinz ENGLAENDER of Im Kraehwinkel 4, D-52441 Linnich, GERMANY, and Christian BEYER of Langenbergstrasse 205, D-50765 Koeln, GERMANY, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

MULTI-INLET VACUUM PUMP

	the specification of which is attached hereto
<u> </u>	the specification of which was submitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on $09/16/2011$ and accorded U.S. Application Seria No. $13/257,002$.

In consideration of One Euro (1 EUR) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

OERLIKON LEYBOLD VACUUM GmbH, a Corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at:

Bonner Str. 498, D-50968 Koeln, GERMANY

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said

OERLIKON LEYBOLD VACUUM GmbH

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at 1000, Germany on this day of Septem 52, 2011.

Witness Jorg Zimmermann Assistant IP

Witness Jörg Zimmermann Assistant IP.

Witness Jörg Zimmermann Assistant IP.

Christian BEYER

LYBZ 200158US01 (437685.1)

PATENT

REEL: 027457 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 12/29/2011